TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, NT & SA, as Collateral Agent		01/03/2007	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aztar Indiana Gaming Comapny, LLC
Street Address:	2390 East Camelback Rd.,
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85016
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2340391	EVERY DAY'S A PARTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	377346
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk
Signature:	/oh/
	TRADEMARK

900069188 REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0032

Date:	02/12/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=377346#page1.tif source=377346#page2.tif source=377346#page3.tif source=377346#page4.tif source=377346#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0033

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, NT & SA, as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aztar Indiana Gaming Company, LLC Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other: Bank	Street Address: 2390 East Camelback Rd., Suite 400 City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85016 Individual(s) citizenship.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes [No General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Release of Trademarks	Limited PartnershipCorporation-State	
Execution Date: January 3, 2007	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date. January 0, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2340391 er(s) attached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Out the still to the still the st	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Oleh Hereliuk Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1023 15th Street, NW Suite 401	8. Deposit account number:	
City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allxandra Andrus Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

AZTAR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ADAMAR OF NEW JERSEY, a New Jersey corporation, RAMADA EXPRESS, INC., a Nevada corporation, HOTEL RAMADA OF NEVADA, a Nevada corporation, and AZTAR INDIANA GAMING COMPANY, LLC (collectively, "Grantor"), whose address is 2390 E. Camelback Road, Suite 400, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, executed a Trademark Collateral Assignment dated as of October 4, 1994 (as from time to time amended, the "Agreement") in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent for certain lenders ("Agent"), which Agreement was duly recorded on February 11, 2000, at Trademark Reel/Frame 2010/0438 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and/or trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[signature page follows]

-1-

W02-WEST:LJB\400139887.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0035 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 3 day of \(\sqrt{anualy} \), 200?

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Downs E. Kimbrough
Title: Assistant Vice President

W02-WEST:LJB\400139887.1

-2-

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

TRADEMARKS

see attached

-3-

W02-WEST:LJB\400139887.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0037

Pages: 6



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 2021/0438

Recorded: 02/11/2000

Received: 02/15/2000

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 1

Serial #: 75590606 Filing Dt: 11/20/1998 Reg #: 2340391

Reg. Dt: 04/11/2000

Mark: EVERY DAY'S A PARTY

Assignor

1 AZTAR INDIANA GAMING COMPANY, LLC Exec Dt: 01/10/2000

INDIANA

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

NATIONAL

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee

RECORDED: 02/12/2007

1 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

Entity Type: BANKING **ASSOCIATION**

555 S. FLOWER ST., 11TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

MAIL CODE: CA9-706-11-03

Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

Correspondence name and address

SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

J. CRAVITZ

333 S. HOPE ST., 48TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

Search Results as of: 11/08/2006 07:09 PM If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350.

Web interface last modified: July 25, 2006 v.1.10

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&qt=rf&reel=2021&frame=0438&sno=... 11/8/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0038